

SINGAPORE CRICKET ASSOCIATION

The Governing Body of Cricket in Singapore

SINGAPORE CRICKET ASSOCIATION HIGH PERFORMANCE PROGRAMME (HPP) INDEMNITY FORM

The following Indemnity form, if signed, gives your consent for your child to participate in the SCA HPP. <u>Note:</u> Every care will be taken by the Singapore Cricket Association to ensure the safety of your child while running the cricket activity for the session registered. Singapore Cricket Association, how-ever will not be <u>HELD</u> <u>LIABLE</u> for any personal mishap, injury, loss of personal equipment, or any personal belongings during the cricket session conducted on its premises or ground or any affiliate facility or venue utilized by SCA for conducting its activities at location which your child is participating in training or playing a match.

I hereby give permission for my child/ son ______ attending HPP training

(TEAM NAME) ________ to participate in SCA HPP activities/ matches.

Under the supervision of the Singapore Cricket Association, in the above-mentioned session,

- 1. I hereby declare that I shall not hold the afore mentioned Association or its bona-fide representative liable for any damage or injury sustained by my child while he is on SCA ground during the cricket activity conducted on its premises which is Singapore Indian Association (SCA Affiliated facility).
- 2. I also undertake to indemnify the bona-fide representatives of Singapore Cricket Association against all claims by me, or any third parties, arising from any cause or action whatsoever, and will not hold the SCA or its representatives liable for any injury or loss or damages consequent thereto, sustained whilst my child is in their care.
- 3. I accept that the Singapore Cricket Association will take every reasonable precaution to ensure the safety of my child.

Name of Parent/Legal Guardian	:	
Relationship to Child (mother/father/legal guardian)	:	
Signature of Parent/Legal Guardian	:	
Date	:	
Parent Mobile Number	:	
Email id	:	